
   

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES¹

MONEY PAYMENT Net Change From:  March 2015

ONE-MONTH ONE-MONTH

ZERO SUSPEND AVERAGE ZERO SUSPEND AVERAGE

GRANT GRANT² TANF GRANT GRANT GRANT TANF GRANT

Families 6,607 38 4 $136.82 (87) 30 (2) ($0.76)

Recipients 12,986 80 8 $69.61 (229) 64 (4) ($0.08)

  Adults 2,948 30 3 (82) 23 (1)

  Children 10,038 50 5 (147) 41 (3)

TOTAL GRANT AMOUNT $903,974 ($16,988)

SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (SNAP)

Net Change From:  March 2015

AVERAGE AVERAGE

NUMBER BENEFIT VALUE NUMBER BENEFIT VALUE

Households 292,248 $258.16 (1,469) $0.43

Persons 628,142 $120.11 (2,938) $0.16

BENEFIT   VALUE $75,446,567 ($253,997)

COST    PER   MEAL $1.33 $0.04

TANF AND SNAP COLLECTIONS

Net Change From:

AMOUNT March 2015

TANF/AFDC Overpayment Collections $1,827 ($253)

SNAP Overissuance Collections $345,718 ($861,455)

¹   Total TANF program [TANF-Basic and TANF-Unemployed Parent (UP)].  Totals include UP data: 4 cases,
    21 recipients, $896 grant amount.
²   Cases eligible for a money payment, but not legally entitled to a check because of $10 minimum payment.

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.

Month:  April 2015   Date Released: 06/15/2015

Richard A. Berry, Executive Director

FIELD OPERATIONS PROGRAMS

MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT



CHILD SUPPORT CASELOAD DATA

Net Change From:

CASES March 2015

TOTAL 329,990 (301)

TANF/Foster Care 11,541 (290)

Non-TANF 292,019 7

TANF/Foster Care Arrears Only 24,275 (26)

Non-IV-D  2,155 8

   

NONCUSTODIAL PARENTS LOCATED¹

Net Change From:

NUMBER March 2015

TOTAL N/A N/A

TANF/Foster Care Arrears Only N/A N/A

Non-TANF N/A N/A

CASES WITH COLLECTIONS TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT COLLECTIONS

Net Change From: Net Change From:

NUMBER March 2015 AMOUNT March 2015

TOTAL CASES 81,484 (325) COLLECTED $30,947,827 ($11,551,362)

¹  Figures not available.

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.

Month:  April 2015           Date Released:  06/15/2015

FIELD OPERATIONS PROGRAMS

MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT



 

CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS
INVESTIGATED STATEWIDE¹

Number Net Change From: Net Change From:

Investigated March 2015 April 2014

2,164 133 230

¹  Tentative figures.

 

FINALIZED ADOPTIONS¹

Net Change From: Net Change From:

Number March 2015 April 2014

27 13² 17

¹  Finalized adoptions accumulated July 2014 - April 2015 were 248.
²  Difference reflects corrected March figure.

ADOPTION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PRIMARY SERVICE RECIPIENTS

 Net Change From:  March 2015 Net Change From:

RECIPIENTS AMOUNT RECIPIENTS AMOUNT NUMBER March 2015

2,831 $1,319,625.51 5 $1,584.70 16,105 1,878

FOSTER HOME BOARD PAYMENT DATA

 Net Change From:  March 2015

BOARD BOARD
CHILDREN HOMES PAYMENTS¹ CHILDREN HOMES PAYMENTS

   TOTAL 2,697 1,324 $1,980,279.65 69 30 ($6,659.77)

Title IV-E 970 397 $704,068.73 36 7 ($788.99)

Title IV-B 1,727 927 $1,276,210.92 33 23 ($5,870.78)

¹  Total payment amount includes contract facilities.

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.

Month:  April 2015            Date Released:  06/15/2015

MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT

FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES



Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Field Operations Programs
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families 

Month:  April 2015 Date Released:  06/15/15

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.   
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Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Field Operations Programs
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)

Month:  April 2015
Date Released:  06/15/15

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.

$276

$123

$273

$124

$258

$118

$258

$120

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 Apr. 2015
$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

Per Household Per Person

AVERAGE MONTHLY VALUE OF SNAP BENEFITS 

290

648

304

667

304

662

292

628

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 Apr. 2015
100

300

500

700

In Thousands

Households Persons

SNAP HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS
(Monthly Average)

July
Aug.

Sept.
Oct.

Nov.
Dec.

Jan.
Feb.

Mar.
Apr.

May
June

Month

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

FY 2015 FY 2014

SNAP CASELOAD
(Households)

July
Aug.

Sept.
Oct.

Nov.
Dec.

Jan.
Feb.

Mar.
Apr.

May
June

Month

$10,000,000
$20,000,000
$30,000,000
$40,000,000
$50,000,000
$60,000,000
$70,000,000
$80,000,000
$90,000,000

FY 2015 FY 2014

VALUE OF SNAP BENEFITS



Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Field Operations Programs
Child Support Enforcement Program

Month: April 2015

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.
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Monthly

Accum.

July 2014 Aug. 2014 Sept. 2014 Oct. 2014 Nov. 2014 Dec. 2014 Jan. 2015 Feb. 2015 Mar. 2015 Apr. 2015 May 2015 June 2015

$27,124,019 $25,415,997 $26,230,562 $27,037,588 $22,493,576 $29,858,860 $24,635,856 $36,585,880 $42,499,189 $30,947,827

$27,124,019 $52,540,016 $78,770,578 $105,808,166 $128,301,742 $158,160,602 $182,796,458 $219,382,338 $261,881,527 $292,829,354

Date Released:  06/15/15



0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

TANF

Non-TANF

07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15

195 163 179 137 96 102 100 87 102 97

2,572 1,890 2,237 1,878 1,384 1,548 1,374 1,358 1,587 1,594

Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Field Operations Programs
Child Support Enforcement Program

 

Month:  April 2015 Date Released:  06/15/15
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Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.
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Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Family and Children's Services

Month:  April 2015
Date Released:  06/15/15

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.
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FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2015
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Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Family and Children's Services

CHILD ABUSE/NEGLECT REPORTS  INVESTIGATED STATEWIDE
CALENDAR YEARS 2013 - 2015

Calendar year total reports investigated were 23,615 in 2013 and 23,582 in 2014. 

Month: April 2015 Date Released:  06/15/15

Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.

1,553

933

1,529

935

1,550

947

1,555

979

1,604

936

1,572

920

1,647

898

1,673

934

1,694

934

1,727

970

July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June
0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

C
h

il
d

re
n

IV-E IV-B

FOSTER CARE CHILDREN RECEIVING BOARD PAYMENTS
TOTAL NUMBER BY TYPE PROGRAM

FISCAL YEAR 2015



Mississippi Department of Human Services
Monthly IV-E/IV-B Penetration Rate 

Family and Children's Services
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Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.



Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Division of Youth Services

Month:  April 2015
Date Released:  06/15/15
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Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.



Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Month:  April 2015 Date Released:  06/15/15Social Services Block Grant

NEW CLIENTS SERVED
FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2015*
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Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.

*Reflects unduplicated count of clients served monthly.
 



Mississippi Department of Human Services
Graphic Overview of Program Data

Division of Aging and Adult Services
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES

Month:  April 2015
Date Released:  06/15/15
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Prepared by Research and Statistics Unit, Division of Budgets and Accounting.
*An approximate manual count.




